

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28533-28534/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2010 in MCA No. 1480/2008 & MCA No. 1481/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

CITY OF NAGPUR CORP.TR.MUN.COMMR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S B.NARAYAN & ASSOCIATES THANE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High court and the arbitration proceedings.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master Court Master

(M.S. Negi)