

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33385/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AA No. 41/2007

MAH.KRISHNA VALLEY DEV.CORP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARBHAJAN SARABJEET & ASSOCIATES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/07/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 9.5.2011 we have granted four weeks  
time to file rejoinder with a note that no  
further extension will be granted.                      However, a  
routine letter is circulated again by the  
petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder.                      The  
request is rejected.

Adjourned.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master