

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28533-28534/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 2.7.2010 in MCA Nos.1480 & 1481 of 2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

CITY OF NAGPUR CORP.TR.MUN.COMMR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S B.NARAYAN & ASSOCIATES THANE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33385 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hedge, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 21st October, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)

|COURT MASTER

|

|