

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 33385/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2010 in  
AA No. 41/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MAH.KRISHNA VALLEY DEV.CORP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARBHAJAN SARABJEET & ASSOCIATES

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Napahade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, A.O.R.  
Mr. D.D. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application is dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER