

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

IA NO. 3 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 33385/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2010
in AA No. 41/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MAH.KRISHNA VALLEY DEV.CORP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARBHAJAN SARABJEET & ASSOCIATES Respondent(s)
(For clarification of court's order and office report)

Date : 28/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit R. Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P. P. Singh, A.O.R.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench in the
combination of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Fakkir Mohammed
Ibrahim Kalifulla with some other Hon'ble Judge
other than Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit.

In view of the urgency pleaded on behalf of
the applicant, orders may be obtained from Hon'ble
the Chief Justice for constituting a Bench early.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.08.28
16:07:14 IST
Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER